7/25/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: CBCW-120-14

Name: GOLDEN SANDS RC&D: Pentenwell/Castle Rock Flowage 2014 Clean Boats Clean Waters Project

Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant

Subtype: Clean Boats, Clean Waters

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/2014

End Date: 12/31/2014

Purpose: The Golden Sands RC&D Council is sponsoring a Clean Boats Clean Waters project for the Pentenwell/Castle Rock
Flowa_ge_. The project includes a CBCW program at 2 public landings and is being done in cooperation with the flowage
association.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is GOLDEN SANDS RC&D

Outcome:

Study Design:
QA Measures:
People

Name

Evans, Chazarae
Evans, Reesa
Falks, Muhammad

Golden Sands RC&D
Council, Inc

Gonzalez, Robert
Hillyer, Desarae
Kuzmenko, Julia
Materniak, Calli
Scheberl, Luke

Smith, Kristi
Stephenson, Rebekkah
Stuchlak, Noah

Thorstenson, Amy

Warnes, lan
Woodruff, Stevvahn

Zic, Krissy

Role
TEAM_MEMBER
DATA_ENTRY
TEAM_MEMBER

GRANT_RECIPI
ENT

TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER

TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER

Status
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

Start Date End Date
9/5/2014
5/1/2014
9/5/2014

5/1/2014 6/10/2020

9/5/2014
9/5/2014
9/5/2014
5/30/2014
9/5/2014
9/5/2014
9/5/2014
5/27/2014

8/5/2014 12/31/2014

9/5/2014
9/5/2014
9/5/2014

Organization Comments

Adams County LWCD

Golden Sands RC&D
Council, Inc.

Golden Sands RC&D
Golden Sands RC & D

Golden Sands RC&D

Golden Sands Resource
Conservation &
Development Council,
Inc.
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Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, 4/1/2014 12/31/2014
Clean Waters

Grant Awarded 4/1/2014 12/31/2014

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

10017793 Castle Rock Lake -- Access near N Cypress Ln

10037677 Castle Rock Lake -- Bay Beach Private Access (20th Ave)

10037674 Castle Rock Lake -- Bayview Marina Private Access

10017439 Castle Rock Lake -- Buckhorn State Park - Nr 19th (Juneau
Co)

10017795 Castle Rock Lake -- Buckhorn Wildlife Area - Nr 36th

10017580 Castle Rock Lake -- Buckhorn Wildlife Area - South Of Cty G

10017579 Castle Rock Lake -- Buckhorn Wildlife Area- Nr 32nd And
16th

10017578 Castle Rock Lake -- Buckhorn Wildlife Area- Nr Cty G

10017767 Castle Rock Lake -- County Park Access (Juneau Co)

10037673 Castle Rock Lake -- Lakewood Estates Private Access

10017926 Castle Rock Lake -- Nr 29th

10017792 Castle Rock Lake -- Nr Ganter Ln

10037675 Castle Rock Lake -- Point Bluff Resort Private Access

10037679 Castle Rock Lake -- Wallers Pond Private Access (21st
Street)

10017542 Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)

10017794 Castle Rock Lake/ Juneau Lake/Wisconsin River -- Access

10017853 Klein Creek/Castle Rock Flowage -- Access

10037676 Petenwell Flowage -- Barnum Bay Marina Private Access

10017928 Petenwell Lake - 20th Drive Access - Wisconsin River Power
Company (WRPCO)

10017910 Petenwell Lake - Wilderness Park Access

10017496 Petenwell Lake - Wisconsin River -- Barnum Bay

10030964 Petenwell Lake -- 20th Drive Access

10017913 Petenwell Lake -- Access - Devil's Elbow

10017917 Petenwell Lake -- Access off County Hwy Z

Status
PROPOSED

COMPLETE
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013189
10017929

10017433

10017918
10017505
10017599

10017912

10017565

10017791
10018501

Assessment Units

WBIC

1031600
1179900
1345700
1345700
1345800
1377100
5560035
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Petenwell Lake -- Chicago Ave Boat Landing

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake / Wisconsin River -- Access near Brown Deer
Dr

Petenwell Lake / Wisconsin River -- Access off Apache Ln
Petenwell Lake / Wisconsin River -- Access off Badger Court

Petenwell Lake / Wisconsin River -- Access off County Hwy
z

Petenwell Lake / Wisconsin River -- Fourteen Mile Creek
Access

Wisconsin River -- Access at Dam Rd Near Castle Rock Lake
Town Of Quincy

Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River / Petenwell Flowage -- Access off
Blackhawk Dr.

Segment Local Name
1 Un Lake
6 Wisconsin River

1

Lab Account Codes

Account Code

Forms

Form Code
WATERCRAFT_2014
Methods

Method Code

CBCW-2007

Fieldwork Events

Castle Rock Flowage
Castle Rock Lake
Klein Creek
Petenwell Flowage

Castle Rock Lake -- Buckhorn Wildlife Area - Nr
36th

Description

Form Name

Watercraft Inspection Report (Revised 4/2014)

Method Description

Clean Boats, Clean Waters Boat Inspections 2007

Official Name
Unnamed
Wisconsin River
Castle Rock Lake
Castle Rock Lake
Klein Creek
Petenwell Lake

Unnamed

Start Date

End Date
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Start Date

5/24/2014 6:30

5/24/2014 6:30

5/25/2014 6:30
5/25/2014 6:30
5/31/2014 6:30
5/31/2014 6:30

6/1/2014 6:30

6/1/2014 6:30
6/7/2014 6:30
6/7/2014 6:30

6/8/2014 7:15

6/8/2014 7:15
6/14/2014 7:15

6/14/2014 7:15
6/15/2014
6/15/2014 6:15

6/15/2014 6:15
6/21/2014
6/21/2014 6:00

6/22/2014

6/22/2014 6:00
6/28/2014

6/28/2014 6:00
6/29/2014
6/29/2014 6:00

7/5/2014 16:00

7/6/2014 10:00

7/12/2014 6:30

7/13/2014 6:30

Status

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
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Field ID

Station ID
10017929

10017929

10017542
10017542
10017542
10017929

10017929

10017542
10017542
10017929

10017929

10017542
10017929

10017542
10017542
10017929

10017542
10017542
10017929

10017929

10017542
10017929

10017542
10017542
10017929

10017929

10017929

10017929

10017542

Station Name
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.

(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.

(Adams Co)
Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.

(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
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7/19/2014 6:45
7/20/2014 6:30

7/25/2014 7:40

7/26/2014 6:00
7/26/2014 16:00

7/27/2014 6:30
8/2/2014 7:00

8/2/2014 8:00
8/2/2014 11:30

8/2/2014 14:10
8/2/2014 15:00
8/2/2014 15:00
8/2/2014 15:00

8/2/2014 16:00

8/3/2014 7:00

8/3/2014 7:00

8/3/2014 8:00
8/4/2014 8:00

8/4/2014 8:00
8/4/2014 8:00
8/4/2014 8:00
8/4/2014 8:00
8/9/2014 8:00
8/9/2014 8:00
8/9/2014 8:00
8/9/2014 8:00
8/9/2014 8:00
8/9/2014 16:00
8/10/2014 8:00
8/10/2014 8:00
8/10/2014 8:00
8/10/2014 8:00

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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10017542
10017929

10017929

10017542
10017929

10017542
10017439

10017793
10017929

10017913
10017913
10017793
10017929

10017565

10017565

10017929

10017542
10017929

10017542
10017542
10017913
10017793
10017791
10017542
10017793
10017793
10017913
10017926
10017791
10017793
10017853
10017926

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)

Castle Rock Lake -- Buckhorn State Park - Nr 19th (Juneau

Co)
Castle Rock Lake -- Access near N Cypress Ln

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Petenwell Lake -- Access - Devil's Elbow
Petenwell Lake -- Access - Devil's Elbow
Castle Rock Lake -- Access near N Cypress Ln

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Wisconsin River -- Access at Dam Rd Near Castle Rock
Lake Town Of Quincy

Wisconsin River -- Access at Dam Rd Near Castle Rock
Lake Town Of Quincy

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)

Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Petenwell Lake -- Access - Devil's Elbow

Castle Rock Lake -- Access near N Cypress Ln
Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)
Castle Rock Lake -- Access near N Cypress Ln
Castle Rock Lake -- Access near N Cypress Ln
Petenwell Lake -- Access - Devil's Elbow

Castle Rock Lake -- Nr 29th

Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Castle Rock Lake -- Access near N Cypress Ln
Klein Creek/Castle Rock Flowage -- Access

Castle Rock Lake -- Nr 29th
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8/10/2014 8:00 COMPLETE 10017929 Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

8/16/2014 6:30  COMPLETE 10017542 Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)

8/16/2014 10:00 COMPLETE 10017910 Petenwell Lake - Wilderness Park Access

8/16/2014 11:15 COMPLETE 10017910 Petenwell Lake - Wilderness Park Access

8/16/2014 13:35 COMPLETE 10017910 Petenwell Lake - Wilderness Park Access

8/17/2014 6:30  COMPLETE 10017542 Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)

8/22/2014 9:00  COMPLETE 10017793 Castle Rock Lake -- Access near N Cypress Ln

8/30/2014 COMPLETE 10017793 Castle Rock Lake -- Access near N Cypress Ln

8/30/2014 6:30  COMPLETE 10017542 Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)

8/30/2014 9:30 COMPLETE 10017929 Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

8/31/2014 6:00 COMPLETE 10017929 Petenwell Lake -- Petenwell Park Access off Bighorn Dr.
(Adams Co)

8/31/2014 6:30  COMPLETE 10017542 Castle Rock Lake --Castle Rock Park (Adams Co.)

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



